February 1
February 8
February 15

February 22

March 1
March 8
March 15
March 22
March 29

April 5

April 12
April 19
April 26

May 3
May 10
May 17
May 24
May 31

WELCOME CENTER SCHEDULE
February - May 2026

Bev Jaarsma & Nina Schipper
Denise Miedema & Kristi Geertman
Kim Geertman & Lori Geerts

Nancy Kempker & Angela Soulliere

Sandy Talsma & Shelly Daniels
Dwight & Vonnie Vander Zwaag
Tara Bredeweg & Sarah Bekius

Tim & Amy Emmert

Karen Kalkman & Elaine Briar

Mike & Dawn Payne
Carlia Schippers & Noreen Van Buren
Bev Jaarsma & Nina Schipper

Denise Miedema & Kristi Geertman

Kim Geertman & Lori Geerts
Nancy Kempker & Angela Soulliere
Sandy Talsma & Shelly Daniels
Dwight & Vonnie Vander Zwaag
Tara Bredeweg & Sarah Bekius



Volunteers Email Phone

Bonnie Assink (gone jan-man bonnieassink@gmail.com 616.836.1202
Sarah Bekius sbekius@allcom.net 616.928.5243
Tara Bredeweg tinytara@gmail.com 616.836.9285
Elaine Briar elainebriar1945@gmail.com 616.250.0953
Shelly Daniels esbjdaniels@icloud.com 616.218.3207
Amy Emmert amy01@altelco.net 616.610.3909
Tim Emmert timemmert056@gmail.com 616.836.1546
Kim Geertman kim_geertman@hotmail.com 616.836.9059
Kristi Geertman kristi.geertman@yahoo.com 616.218.7360
Lori Geerts kidshope@ottawareformed.org 616.566.3586
Bev Jaarsma jaarsmab@yahoo.com 616.399.6939
Karen Kalkman karensuek@gmail.com 616.218.6889
Nancy KempKker (ot around much inthe summen) nak116813@gmail.com 616.283.7107
Tim Klingenberg tklingenberg365@outlook.com 616.610.3197
Denise Miedema miedemaden@gmail.com 616.648.4529
Dawn & Mike Payne dawnsgetaways@hotmail.com 616.510.3021
Nina Schipper bernas@centurylink.net 616.813.1936
Carlia Schippers carliafaye@yahoo.com 616.218.6452
Angela Soulliere princea71@gmail.com 616.644.3864
Sandy Talsma tandsteam@gmail.com 616.262.6388
Noreen Van Buren oakcreek.nvb@gmail.com 616.218.6366

Vonnie & Dwight Vander Zwaag vvanderz@hotmail.com 616.836.3704

WELCOME CENTER HINTS

1. Smile! You are representing Ottawa Reformed Church. Show God’s love!

2. When avisitor approaches the Welcome Center, welcome them, introduce yourself, and
ask how you can help them.

3. Askifthisis their first time visiting.

4. Give them a black Welcome folder and go through it. Answer any questions you can. Ifyou
are not sure of an answer, seek out someone you know who could help you (a pastor, staff
member, elder, etc.). There should be two people staffing the Welcome Center. The other
person could seek out someone who can supply the information while you continue to talk
with them.

5. Have them fill out the visitor card and place it in the basket provided.

6. Thankthem for worshiping us and that we hope they join us again. God bless and have a
great Sunday!
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